required under the Plan unless other treatment is agreed to.  The amount required to fund the plan

is unknown at the filing of the Disclosure Statement herein.  Even though the amount needed to

confirm its plan of reorganization is unknown, the debtor believes that the amount will not

exceed fifteen thousand dollars thousand dollars ($15,000.00).

All distributions will be sent to creditors at the address stated in the Debtor's Schedules of

Liabilities or as stated in a properly filed Proof of Claim.   Neither the Debtor nor any other

disbursing agent or any professional retained by them will have any obligation to locate creditors